



30% Club Sponsorship offered by IMI

Application Form

All fields must be completed in order to process your application Please send the completed application form to <u>scholarship@imi.ie</u>

Programme Title: Please tick which programme you are applying for

(All programmes Autumn 2025, dates TBC)

□ Professional Diploma in Leading Digital Transformation

□ Professional Diploma in Executive Coaching

□ Professional Diploma in Leadership

□ Professional Diploma in Management

□ Professional Diploma in Sustainable Change and Transformation

□ Professional Diploma in Strategy and Innovation

Section 1: Personal Information

Surname	
First name	
Job title	
Date of birth	
Email	
Direct line	
Mobile	

Current Employment Details

Company name	
Address	
Industry sector	
Approx number of employees in your organisation	

Educational Qualifications		
Leaving Cert	Postgraduate PhD	





Have you previously studied at IMI? Yes □ No □

If *yes*, please state the name of the programme:

Get Updates from IMI We would love to send you updates about IMI events, insights and programmes and solutions. We will always treat your personal details with care and you can opt out at any time. Please select one of the options below: Yes please, I'd like to receive updates □ No thanks, I don't want to hear about other services □

Section 3: Scholarship Application *Terms and Conditions*

* please read all

Please tell us a little about yourself including an overview of your career to date and outline why the Professional Diploma would benefit your career and your organization.

(word limit: 500 words)





Terms & Conditions:

- The scholarship is for the 2025 programme run.
- Dates may be subject to change and if the programme is cancelled, the value of the scholarship will be transferable to another IMI Diploma level programme
- Failure to comply with the stated deadlines will result in automatic disqualification. The Scholarship is open to residents of Ireland except employees of 30% Club and the Irish Management Institute ("IMI"), their associated affiliated or subsidiary organisations, their immediate families, agents, or anyone connected with this Scholarship.
- Any submission which runs to over 500 words in length will be automatically disqualified from the competition. Short listed applicants who are not contactable via the phone and/or email addresses which are indicated on their application Form will be automatically disqualified from the competition. NO additional documentation other than the Application Form and the 500 word (max) Business Case should be submitted. No additional sections should be added to the any of the forms. Any additional documentation submitted as part of an application, including cover letters, will not be reviewed.
- Applicants cannot submit more than one application.
- The winning candidates will be informed shortly after the closing date. Should the winning applicants fail to take up the sponsorship offer in a timely manner the offer will pass to another candidate based on the judgement of the relevant interview panel.
- The IMI reserves the right not to award the Scholarship prize if no candidates of the required calibre are identified. The decision is final and correspondence will not be entered into. Candidates must be available to commence the Professional Diploma in 2025 and must attend all scheduled dates for the programme.
- The winner of the Scholarship must agree to participate in specified publicity if/when applicable. The winner's employers should be informed at the time of application of the winner's intent to participate in future promotional/publicity opportunities generated by the IMI from time to time during and directly following on from their participation in the programme. The IMI will seek the co-operation and participation of the Scholarship winner's employing organisation in mutually beneficial promotional/publicity opportunities as they arise
- IMI reserves the right to corroborate the contents of the business case submitted by the winning applicants of the Scholarship with their employers. Any entrant who canvasses the IMI will be disqualified.
- There will be no payment of a cash alternative to the scholarship holder. No substitution of the tuition fee is allowed.
- The IMI has the right to suspend the Scholarship if the Scholarship holder does not comply with the internal regulations of the institution and academic regulations of the programme. It is the responsibility of the Scholarship holder to be familiar with these regulations. If a situation occurs whereby the IMI wishes to suspend the Scholarship, the decision cannot be appealed by Scholarship holder. The IMI reserves the right to change or amend the nature or terms of this Scholarship by provision of written notice to the successful Scholarship holder at any time.
- IMI will not be in a position to provide feedback to any applicant/unsuccessful interviewee regarding the quality of their business case or reasons for non-selection for interview.
- Shortlisted applicants must be available to attend an interview.
- The successful entrant will be required to sign an agreement with the IMI pertaining to the terms and conditions as outlined, but not limited to, those above.